

28
08.06.2023.
Ct. 3
skc

In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
CO 38 of 2023

Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha and Anr.
-versus-
Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,Adv.
Ms. Supriya Singh,Adv.
....For Petitioner.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present. This Court finds that this revisional application is to be heard after notice. The petitioner is directed to serve the notice upon the respondent.

Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench. In the meantime, the proceeding of Title Suit No. 11 of 2005 pending before the learned Civil Judge (Jr.Division) be stayed till 15th July, 2023.

(Krishna Rao, J.)