

11 04.07.
2023

Ct
3

RUP

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

C.O. 38 of 2023

Smt. Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & anr.

Vs

Sri Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh.

... For the petitioner.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner has submitted that service has not yet been effected.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the opposite parties/respondents by speed post with A/D, and furnish affidavit of service on the date fixed.

Let the matter be listed in the next available Circuit Bench.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)