

14-08-2023
Court No.3
mg/49.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Jalpaiguri Circuit Bench**

C.O. 38 of 2023

**KRISHNA ROY SARKAR @ LAHA AND ANR.
Vs.
SANJOY ROY SARKAR AND ORS.**

Mr. Nabankur Paul
Mr. A. Sarkar
... for the OP

None appears for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear in the list on 21st
August, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)