

29.08.2023  
sl No.51  
Court No.3  
sk

***Circuit Bench of Calcutta High Court  
At Jalpaiguri***

**CO 38 of 2023**

In the matter of : Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & Anr.

-Petitioners.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh

.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar

...for the O.P.

Heard Mr. Ghosh and Paul, learned counsel  
representing the parties.

It is submitted by Mr. Paul that opposite party  
nos. 2, 3 and 5 passed away. Mr. Ghosh wants to  
come back with instructions.

Let the matter go out of list.

Liberty to mention.

**(Siddhartha Roy Chowdhury,J)**