

06.12.2023
(S/L-6)
Ct.No.-2
(P. Jana)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

CO 38 of 2023

**Smt. Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & anr.
-versus-
Sri Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & ors.**

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Ms. Supriya Singh,
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,
...For the O.P. No. 1.

Mr. Nabankur Paul, learned counsel for the opposite party no. 1, informs this Court that the opposite party nos. 2 to 5 have died.

Mr. Ghosh, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays accommodation to take steps.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on **Monday (11.12.2023)**.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)