

11.12.2023
SL.13, Ct.2
AJ.

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side**

C.O. 38 of 2023

Smt. Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & Anr.

-Vs-

Sri Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,
Ms. Supriya Singh.
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Ghosh, learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that the particulars of the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased opposite parties could not yet be ascertained, as such necessary steps for substitution of them in the present revisional application cannot be taken.

Let the matter go out of list for the time being.

Liberty to mention.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)