

43 25.07.
Ct 2024
3

**IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

RUP

C.O. 38 of 2023

**Smt. Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & Anr.
Vs
Sri Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.**

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh

... For the petitioner.

1. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
2. Learned counsel on behalf of the petitioners is directed to serve notice upon the learned counsel on behalf of the opposite parties, intimating the date of hearing.
3. Let the matter appear on 29.07.2024.
4. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly downloaded from the officer website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)