

CO 38 of 2023

Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & Anr.
Vs.
Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh
... For the petitioners.

Mr. Sutapa Sen Paul
.... For the opposite parties.

1. Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing in support of the aforesaid revisional application would submit that since the opposite party no.4 had died during the pendency of the aforesaid revisional application, a coordinate Bench of this Court by an order dated 11th December, 2023, had directed the matter to go out of the list for the petitioners to take appropriate steps in the matter. He would submit that the learned advocate for the opposite parties is yet to intimate the particulars of the legal heirs of the deceased opposite party no.4.
2. At this stage, Ms. Paul, learned advocate representing the opposite parties submits that she will provide the name(s) of the legal heir(s) of the deceased opposite party no.4 to Mr. Ghosh within two weeks from date.

3. Having regard thereto, let this matter go out of list for the petitioners to take appropriate steps.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)