

**S/L. 28**  
21.08.2025  
Court. No. 3  
SR.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CO 38 of 2023**

**Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & Anr.**  
**-Vs-**  
**Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.**

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh  
Mr. Vivek Saha

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

... for the opposite parties.

1. At the time of hearing, Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the opposite parties submits that pursuant to the earlier order dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 as passed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court he has provided the particulars of the legal heirs of the deceased/opposite party no.4 to the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioners.
2. The said order dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 is not traceable and, hence, a server copy of the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 is tagged with the file with a direction to the department to trace out the original order-sheet dated 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
3. At this juncture, on behalf of the petitioners an accommodation has been prayed for.
4. Such prayer for accommodation is considered and allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench under the same heading.

6. The petitioners are directed to take appropriate steps in the meantime.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**