

Dd 8 26.11.2025

In the High Court At Calcutta
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

CO/38/2023
SMT. KRISHNA ROY SARKAR @ LAHA AND ANR
VS
SRI SANJOY ROY SARKAR AND ORS
IA NO: CAN/1/2025, CAN/2/2025,
CAN/3/2025, CAN/4/2025

Mr. Mayank Bhandari, Advocate
... .. For the Petitioner No. 1

Mr. Nabunkar paul,
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul,
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh, Advocates
... .. For the Opposite Party No. 1

1. CAN/4/2025 is an application for transposition.
2. It is submitted on behalf of the opposite party No. 1 that, the Opposite Party No. 2 did not sign revisional application as well as the petition in which, the impugned order was passed.
3. It would be appropriate to permit the parties one opportunity to file affidavits.
4. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks from date, reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
5. List the revisional application along with connected applications before the next available Circuit Bench after completion of filing of affidavits.
6. Apart from the party who is represented before Court by the learned advocates, the petitioners will serve all the other parties to the proceedings with the revisional application as

well as connected applications and file an affidavit-of-service to such effect on the adjourned date.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)