

16.04.2026  
Ct. No.04  
Sl. No. 12  
(NMD)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH, JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION  
(APPELLATE SIDE)**

**C.O. 38 of 2023  
With  
CAN 1 of 2025  
With  
CAN 2 of 2025  
With  
CAN 3 of 2025  
With  
CAN 4 of 2025**

Smt. Krishna Roy Sarkar @ Laha & Anr.  
VS.

Sri Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,  
Mr. Mayank Bhandari

... for the Petitioner No. 1

Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh

....for the Opposite Party No. 1

1. It is submitted by the learned Advocate for the petitioners that the step has already been taken to cause service of notice of this case upon the petitioner no.2 and on the next date he will file affidavit-of-service.
2. Learned Advocate for the opposite party no. 1 is present.
3. Let the matter appear in the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**