

27.04.2026  
Item No.21 (DL)  
Court No.04  
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.O. 38 of 2023  
I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2025  
CAN 2 of 2025  
CAN 3 of 2025  
CAN 4 of 2025**

**Smt. Krishna Roy Sarkar & Anr.  
-Vs-  
Sri Sanjoy Roy Sarkar & Ors.**

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,  
Mr. Binayak Bandopadhyay.  
.....for the petitioners.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,  
Ms. Sutapa Sen Paul,  
Mr. Bodhisatya Ghosh.  
.....for the opposite party no.1.

1. Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the opposite party no.1 to CAN 4 of 2025 in terms of the order dated November 26, 2025 passed by this Court is taken on record. A copy thereof has been served upon the learned Advocate appearing for the petitioners.

2. The petitioners shall be at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition within a week from date.

3. List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**